Augustana College Midwest
Twilight Final Qualifier Thursday,

May 18, 2017

Lindberg Stadium Paul V. Olsen Track
NCAA |11 Certified Outdoor Final Qualifying Meet

Meet Director(s):
Paul Olsen 309-794-7257 paulolsen@augustana.edu
David Thompson 309-794-7524 davidthompson@augustana.ed
Eligibility: Open to all collegiate and post-collegiate athletes
Entries: All entries must be made online through Direct Athletics
Entry fees: $250.00 Per Women’s Team; $250.00 Per Men’s Team; or $25.00 per athlete
Awards: No Awards
Advancement: Only collegiate athletes to finals. Non-collegiate athletes will be classified as

“Exhibition” and thus unable to qualify for the finals in events with preliminary rounds.

“Exhibition athlete”: athlete not eligible OR not representing a collegiate institution; post

collegiate, club, redshirt/medical. Current high school-age athletes are not eligible for

participation (as per NCAA bylaws). Priority will be given to current collegiate athletes for lanes,
sections, and flights.

Entries: On line registration only at www.trxctiming.com Online Entry Form

Entry

Deadline: Tuesday, May 16, 2017 by 8:00 p.m.
Coaches may edit their rosters until Wednesday, May 17, 2017 at 12:00 PM

Coaches should be able to view the entries TRXC Timing to check on the status of their entries.

Perfo

rmance List: Performance List

Heat/Flight Sheets: Heat/Flight Sheets
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Time Schedule
Updated 5/17/17 @ 1pm

Field Events

MEN Throwing Events — West Field

Hammer
Javelin
Discus
Shot

High Jump
Long Jump

4:00 p.m.

% hour after Women’s Javelin

% hour after Women’s Discus

% hour after Men’s Discus
MEN Jumping Events -Stadium

4:00 p.m.
4:00 p.m.

Triple Jump % hour after Men’s Long Jump

Pole Vault

6:00 p.m.
6:05 p.m.
6:10 p.m.
6:25 p.m.
6:40 p.m.
6:45 p.m.
6:55 p.m.
7:05 p.m.
7:10 p.m.
7:15 p.m.
7:30 p.m.
7:35 p.m.
7:45 p.m.
7:50 p.m.
8:00 p.m.
8:10 p.m.
8:20 p.m.
8:25 p.m.
8:40 p.m.
9:05 p.m.
9:25 p.m.
9:30 p.m.

% hour after Women’s Pole Vault

WOMEN Throwing Events — West Field

Discus 4:00 p.m.

Javelin 4:00 p.m.

Hammer % hour after Men’s Hammer
Shot % hour after Women’s Hammer

WOMEN Jumping Events Stadium
Pole Vault 4:00 p.m.
LongJump 4:00 p.m.
Triple Jump % hour after Women’s Long Jump
High Jump % hour after men’s high jump

For the field events 9 best collegians will go to Finals

Running Events

Women are first in all events and Fast heats are last in all events
We will not go ahead of listed time schedule.

Women’s 4 x 100 Meter Relay
Men’s 4 x 100 Meter Relay
Women'’s 1500 Meters

Men’s 1500 Meters
Women’s 400 Meters

Men’s 400 Meters
Women’s 100 Meter Hurdles
Men's 110 Meter Hurdles
Women’s 100 Meters

Men’s 100 Meters
Women’s 800 Meters

Men’s 800 Meters
Women'’s 400 Meter Hurdles
Men’s 400 Meter Hurdles
Women’s 200 Meters

Men’s 200 Meters
Women’s 3,000 Meter Steeplechase
Men’s 3,000 Meter Steeplechase
Women’s 5,000 Meters
Men’s 5,000 Meters
Women’s 4 x 400 Meter Relay
Men’s 4 x 400 Meter Relay
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