Augustana College Midwest Twilight Final Qualifier Thursday, May 18, 2017

Lindberg Stadium Paul V. Olsen Track NCAA III Certified Outdoor Final Qualifying Meet

Meet Director(s):

Paul Olsen 309-794-7257 <u>paulolsen@augustana.edu</u> David Thompson 309-794-7524 <u>davidthompson@augustana.ed</u>

Eligibility: Open to all collegiate and post-collegiate athletes

Entries: All entries must be made online through Direct Athletics

Entry fees: \$250.00 Per Women's Team; \$250.00 Per Men's Team; or \$25.00 per athlete

Awards: No Awards

Advancement: Only collegiate athletes to finals. Non-collegiate athletes will be classified as

"Exhibition" and thus unable to qualify for the finals in events with preliminary rounds.

"Exhibition athlete": athlete not eligible OR not representing a collegiate institution; post collegiate, club, redshirt/medical. Current high school-age athletes are not eligible for participation (as per NCAA bylaws). Priority will be given to current collegiate athletes for lanes, sections, and flights.

Entries: On line registration only at www.trxctiming.com Online Entry Form

Entry Deadline: Tuesday, May 16, 2017 by 8:00 p.m.

Coaches may edit their rosters until Wednesday, May 17, 2017 at 12:00 PM

Coaches should be able to view the entries TRXC Timing to check on the status of their entries.

Performance List: Performance List

Heat/Flight Sheets: Heat/Flight Sheets

Time Schedule Updated 5/17/17 @ 1pm

Field Events

MEN Throwing Events – West Field	WOMEN Throwing Events – West Field
----------------------------------	------------------------------------

Hammer 4:00 p.m. Discus 4:00 p.m. Javelin 4:00 p.m.

Javelin ½ hour after Women's Javelin

Discus ½ hour after Women's Discus

Shot ½ hour after Men's Discus

4.00 p.m.

Hammer ½ hour after Men's Hammer

Shot ½ hour after Women's Hammer

MEN Jumping Events -Stadium WOMEN Jumping Events Stadium

High Jump 4:00 p.m. Pole Vault 4:00 p.m. Long Jump 4:00 p.m. Long Jump 4:00 p.m.

Triple Jump ½ hour after Men's Long Jump

Pole Vault ½ hour after Women's Pole Vault

Triple Jump ½ hour after Women's Long Jump

High Jump ½ hour after men's high jump

For the field events 9 best collegians will go to Finals

Running Events

Women are first in all events and Fast heats are last in all events

We will not go ahead of listed time schedule.

6:00 p.m.	Women's	4 x 100 Meter Relay
6:05 p.m.	Men's	4 x 100 Meter Relay
6:10 p.m.	Women's	1500 Meters
6:25 p.m.	Men's	1500 Meters
6:40 p.m.	Women's	400 Meters
6:45 p.m.	Men's	400 Meters
6:55 p.m.	Women's	100 Meter Hurdles
7:05 p.m.	Men's	110 Meter Hurdles
7:10 p.m.	Women's	100 Meters
7:15 p.m.	Men's	100 Meters
7:30 p.m.	Women's	800 Meters
7:35 p.m.	Men's	800 Meters
7:45 p.m.	Women's	400 Meter Hurdles
7:50 p.m.	Men's	400 Meter Hurdles
8:00 p.m.	Women's	200 Meters
8:10 p.m.	Men's	200 Meters
8:20 p.m.	Women's	3,000 Meter Steeplechase
8:25 p.m.	Men's	3,000 Meter Steeplechase
8:40 p.m.	Women's	5,000 Meters
9:05 p.m.	Men's	5,000 Meters
9:25 p.m.	Women's	4 x 400 Meter Relay
9:30 p.m.	Men's	4 x 400 Meter Relay

Augustana College